South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 04:10:58 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1182 (Rat #0527, Act #0474 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman and I.E. Lourie
Similar (H 3766)

A Bill to designate Sections 12-54-10 through 12-54-230, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as Article 1, of Chapter
54, of Title 12, entitled "Uniform Method of Collection and Enforcement of Taxes Levied and Assessed by the South Carolina
Tax Commission”, and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Article 3 in Chapter 54 of Title 12, so as to enact the Setoff Debt
Collection Act, and to repeal Sections 12-7-2240 and 12-53-55 of the 1976 Code, relating to existing refund setoff and
information exchange provision made obsolete by the provisions of this Act.

02/10/88
02/10/88
03/03/88
03/08/88
03/08/88
03/09/88
03/09/88
03/10/88
03/10/88
03/29/88
04/07/88
04/07/88
04/12/88
04/12/88
04/19/88
04/26/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/23/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-36
Read second time SJ-60

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-60
Amended SJ-21

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced and read first time HJ-1883

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1883
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2359
Amended HJ-2575

Read second time HJ-2576

Read third time HJ-2623

Returned HJ-2623

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 527

Signed By Governor

Effective date 10/15/88

Act No. 474

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



