May 07, 2024, 04:10:58 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1182 (Rat #0527, Act #0474 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman and I.E. Lourie Similar (H 3766)

A Bill to designate Sections 12-54-10 through 12-54-230, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as Article 1, of Chapter 54, of Title 12, entitled "Uniform Method of Collection and Enforcement of Taxes Levied and Assessed by the South Carolina Tax Commission", and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Article 3 in Chapter 54 of Title 12, so as to enact the Setoff Debt Collection Act, and to repeal Sections 12-7-2240 and 12-53-55 of the 1976 Code, relating to existing refund setoff and information exchange provision made obsolete by the provisions of this Act.

02/10/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/10/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6
03/03/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-36
03/08/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-60
03/08/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-60
03/09/88	Senate	Amended SJ-21
03/09/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
03/10/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1883
03/10/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1883
03/29/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2359
04/07/88	House	Amended HJ-2575
04/07/88	House	Read second time HJ-2576
04/12/88	House	Read third time HJ-2623
04/12/88	House	Returned HJ-2623
04/19/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9
04/26/88		Ratified R 527
05/02/88		Signed By Governor
05/02/88		Effective date 10/15/88
05/02/88		Act No. 474
05/23/88		Copies available